

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 14, 2005 – Offered by Senator BROWN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 5, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.

3 **2.** Page 7, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
4 page 9, line 12.

5 **3.** Page 9, line 13: delete the material beginning with “An” and ending with
6 “decendent” on line 14 and substitute “A person who is authorized to direct the
7 cremation of the human remains of a decedent may do so”.

8 **4.** Page 9, line 17: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person directing
9 the cremation”.

10 **5.** Page 9, line 19: delete the material beginning with “authorizing” and ending
11 with “cremation” on line 22 and substitute “person directing the cremation has the
12 authority to direct the cremation”.

1 **6.** Page 9, line 23: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person directing
2 the cremation”.

3 **7.** Page 10, line 2: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person directing
4 the cremation”.

5 **8.** Page 10, line 5: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person directing
6 the cremation”.

7 **9.** Page 10, line 8: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person directing
8 the cremation”.

9 **10.** Page 10, line 11: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
10 directing the cremation”.

11 **11.** Page 10, line 13: delete lines 13 to 19.

12 **12.** Page 10, line 20: delete that line and substitute:

13 **“440.75 Liability of a person who directs the cremation of human
14 remains.** A person who directs the cremation of human remains is liable for”.

15 **13.** Page 10, line 23: delete the material beginning with “an” and ending with
16 “agent” on line 25 and substitute “a person directing the cremation of human remains
17 may cancel the cremation by providing the crematory authority with a written
18 statement revoking the authorization form. A person”.

19 **14.** Page 12, line 5: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
20 directing the cremation of human remains”.

21 **15.** Page 12, line 12: delete that line and substitute:

22 “(a) A completed authorization form.”.

1 **16.** Page 13, line 5: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
2 directing the cremation”.

3 **17.** Page 13, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19 and substitute:

4 “(5) SIMULTANEOUS CREMATION. A crematory authority may not simultaneously
5 cremate the human remains of more than one decedent within the same cremation
6 chamber unless the crematory authority receives the prior written consent of the
7 person directing the cremation of each decedent.”.

8 **18.** Page 14, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute “container that the person
9 who directed the cremation has selected, the crematory authority shall return the
10 remainder of the human remains in a separate container to the person who directed
11 the cremation or to that person’s designee.”.

12 **19.** Page 15, line 2: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
13 directing the cremation”.

14 **20.** Page 15, line 4: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
15 directing the cremation”.

16 **21.** Page 15, line 13: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
17 directing the cremation”.

18 **22.** Page 15, line 21: delete “authorizing agent” and substitute “person
19 directing the cremation”.

20 **23.** Page 16, line 22: delete “440.72 (1) or (3), 440.74,”.

21 (END)